
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 19 OCTOBER 2010

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(15) Program : Internal Product

Senator Cash (L&CA 26) asked:

(1) How many contractors did DIAC engage in 2009-10?

(2) What were those contracts for?

(3) Who received the contracts? At what cost?

(4) What procurement method was used in each case? What were the reasons for the selected method?

(5) If there were capital works contracts, where were those works performed and what was the nature of the work performed?

Answer:

(1), (2), (3), (4) Information regarding details of all procurement contracts entered into by the department are published in accordance with the requirements of the Commonwealth Procurement Guidelines, on AusTender.

As DIAC enters into in excess of two thousand procurement contracts per year, it is not practical to reproduce that amount of data in response to this question on notice.

The requested information is available on AusTender at www.tenders.gov.au.

(5) The following are the department’s building related capital works contracts with a value greater than $100,000 for the 2009-10 financial year:

Location of Works Nature of Work Performed
Christmas Island Immigration
Detention Centre

Purchase and Installation of demountables

Christmas Island Refurbishment of staff accommodation units
Curtin Immigration Detention Centre Construction of immigration detention centre Adelaide Immigration Transit
Accommodation

Construction of immigration detention facility

Villawood Immigration Detention
Centre

Client accommodation, new visits area and
DIAC staff office accommodation

Perth DIAC offices Supply and installation of workstations
Perth New office fitout
Melbourne Refurbishment of office fitout Sydney Refurbishment of office fitout

http://www.tenders.gov.au/

